

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 776/2024**

Sandeep Bassan and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Chauhan, Adv.

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**19.02.2025**

1. Registry has not complied with order dated 18.11.2024.
2. Registry to comply with order dated 18.11.2024 in its letter and spirit.
3. Response be filed by respondent No. 1 by the next date of hearing.
4. List on 15.04.2025.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
19.02.2025  
Rakesh