

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.776/2024

Sandeep Bassan & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ram S. Chauhan, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.
Ms. Tejasvini Chib, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted another two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply.

List on 29.10.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
24.09.2025
Eva