

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 776/2024

Sandeep Bassan and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Chauhan, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Despite last and final opportunity having been granted to the respondents to file objections, the respondents have failed to do so.
2. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the respondents and in the interest of justice, one further last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only to the petitioner, failing which, the right to file the same shall be deemed to have been closed.
3. List on **11.05.2026**.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
17.04.2026
Nikhil