

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.776/2024

Sandeep Bassan & Ors.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ram S Chauhan, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG for R-1.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.05.2026

- 01.** None appears for respondent No.2.
- 02.** Await.
- 03.** Reply is not filed despite preemptory order dated 17.04.2026. Right, as such, is deemed closed.
- 04.** CD file be made available on the next date.
- 05.** List for final consideration on 03.07.2026.
- 06.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
11.05.2026
Eva